

The City of OKLAHOMA CITY Development Services Department Development Center - Licenses 420 W Main 8th Floor Oklahoma City, OK 73102 Office (405) 297-2606 FAX: 405-316-2606

## Occupation Bond For House Movers

## KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That we,

\_\_\_ as Principal,

and

as sureties,

are held and firmly bound unto The City of Oklahoma City, a Municipal Corporation of the State of Oklahoma, in the sum of Three Thousand Dollars(\$3,000.00), lawful money of the United States of America, for the payment of which well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our successors, heirs, executors, administrators and assigns jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

**NOW**, the conditions of this obligation are such that whereas, the above bounden principal obligor has made an application for license to carry on the business or trade of "House Mover" within the City of Oklahoma City, for the period of the registration and/or license paying year within said City, beginning \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20 \_\_\_\_\_, and ending \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 20 \_\_\_\_\_.

20\_\_\_\_\_, and ending \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_\_, under and pursuant to the requirements of the Codes of said City regulating and registering the trade or occupation of "House Mover", above mentioned and particularly City Code of Oklahoma City (Article XIV Section 9- 145 thru 149), in which application the applicant guarantees, upon the granting of said license, that he will comply faithfully with the provisions of said Code in all respects and will also comply fully with all other Codes of said City affecting such business or occupation, which may now exist or which may be passed by the lawful authorities of said City during the continuation of said license, and such Codes and all other Codes of said City affecting said occupation are hereby referred to and incorporated herein and all requirements thereunder are hereby made a part or the obligations of the bond and are to be performed by the principal hereof as though fully transcribed herein.

NOW, if the said principal obligor, shall fully and faithfully perform all the duties appertaining to such occupation fully in accordance with the Codes herein mentioned while doing or following said occupation or business within the corporate limits of The City of Oklahoma City, and if said principal obligor shall, during the term of said certificate of registration and/or license, faithfully comply with all the rules and regulations of the lawful officers of said City and with all the Codes of said City above referred to and shall pay all fines and penalties imposed for a violation of any said Codes and shall restore or caused to be restored with the same material and in the same manner as before any and all streets, sidewalks, curbings, guttering and traffic control devices in said City in anyway damaged by said principal obligor while moving houses or buildings pursuant to a license granted hereunder and restore or cause to be repaired, with material of like kind and quality, any damage to privately owned buildings, houses, stationary objects, or other property lawfully on, adjacent to, or above said streets or highways within said City, and restore and pay reasonable damage for injury to shrubs, trees, grass flowers, lawns and the like on privately owned property or on parks or parkways owned or controlled by the City, and that the principal obligor will protect and save harmless The City of Oklahoma City, against any liability imposed by laws against said City, on account of negligence on the part of said principalobligor as a direct result of moving houses or building, pursuant to license granted hereunder, then this obligation shall be void and of no effect, otherwise to remain in full force and virtue.

WITNESS OUR HANDS this day of	, 20
ATTEST:	
Secretary	
(Corporate Seal)	Principal
	4
(Surety Seal)	Surety